
FORM NO. IOB

Audit repoft under section l2A(b) ofth. ,r"rrr"-,", l'"ilrTl"r,'1n",1r" 
""r" 

or"n".itable or religious trusts or institutions

]{e have examined the balance sheet ofsocIETY FoR EDt CATToNAL EXCELLANCE , AACTSO0I5K lname ard pAN of
the trust or institutio\) as at 31103t2020 and the Profit and loss account for the yea, 

"nd"d 
on thut dut" *lri"h are u agreement

with the books ofaccount maintained by the said trust or iostitution.
UE have obtained all the infomation and explanations which to the best of our kaowledge and beliefwere necessary tbr the
purposes of the audit ln our opinion, proper books o1'account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
abovenamed trust visited by qg so far as appearc from 9q1 examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate lbr the
purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by u! , subject to the comments given below:
IrI oq! opinion and to the best of9g1 infomation, and accordi[g to information given to gE , the said accounts give a true and
fair yiew-

(i) iu the case ofthe balance sheet, ofthe state of affairs ofthe above [amed trust as at 3lt13l2020 
^nd(ii) in the case ofthe profit and loss account, ofthe profit or loss of its accounting yeN ending on 3u03/2020

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place
Date

GHAZIABAD
0911112020 ar- |

Name I

Membelship Nurnber
FRN (Fim Registration Number)
Address

0007171C
77 NAVYUG MARIGT GHAZ
IABAD UTTAR PRADESH 2OI
OOT INDIA
u\ r N.ao o?zXo+AAPC €Tlalu

ANNEXURE
Statement of particulars

I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CIIARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

not been for purposes

nrcome ot the prevlous year applied to
chalitable or religious purposes in Ildia during that year (
{)

(2) ofthe Explanation to section 1l(1) ? Ifso, the details
ofthe amount of income deemed to have been applied to
charitable or religious purposes in India during the

Amount ofincome accumulated or set apart
to charitable or religious pruposes, to the extent it does not
exceed 15 per cent ofthe income derived {iom property
held under trust wholly tbr such purposes. ( t)

70116920

Amount of income eligible l-or exemption under section
I l(l)(c) (Give details)

lncome, to addltron to the amount rcferred to
in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart ibr specified

under section ll(2)

has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section I 1(2)(b) ? Ifso, the details thereof.

any part ofthe income in respect ofwhich an
optiofl was exercised under clause (2) ofthe Explanation to
section I l(l) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section l1(1B) ? Ifso, the details
thereof ( t)

I l(2) in

for purposes other than charitable or
reJigious purposcs or has ceasecl to be accumulated or
set aDart for aDolication thereto
has ceased lo remain invested in ary se.uriry
to in section I I (2)(bxi) or deposited in any account
refered to in section I t(2)(b)(ii) or section I l(2Xb)
(iii), or

accumulated or set apart during the period for which



it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereofl Ifso, the
dotails thareof

III. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION

IABAD UTTAR PRADESH 2OI
OOl INDIA

13(3)
Whether any parr oILhe income or properry@
in the previous year to any person rcfefied to irt section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in
this ADtexure aS such person)? Ifso, give details ofthe amount, mte ofinterest chargod
and the natue ofsecurify, if any.

2. Whether any paft ofthe income or property ofthe trust w-i made, or continued to
made, available for the use ofany such person during the previous year? Ifso, give
details ofthe and the amount ofrent or compensation ifany.

3. wirether any payment was made to any such person
salay, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details

year by way €s

Details

Rent to Ved Prakash coel (ACZPP71l2K)

Amount({)

643006
4. Whether the servlces otthe trust were made available to any such pe6on during the

previous year? Ifso, givc details thereof togeth€r with remuneration or compensation
received, ifany

5. Whether any sharc, securityb
during the prcvious year from any such person? Ifso, give details thercoftogether with
the co[sideration paid

6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behamof ttre trust
during the previous yeal to any such pelson? Ifso, give details theraof together with the
consid€ration rcceivcd

No

7. whethcr any income or properry ofthe trust v@
favour ofany such person? Ifso, give details thereoftogether with the amount of income
or value ofproperty so divefied

No

8. whetherthe income orproperty ofthe trustw@
for the benefil ofany such person in any other manner?'lfso. give details 

I

No

I'O IN SECTION I3(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST
s.

No ;hc concern
vY rlele ule concem ts i
company, number and
class ofshares held

investment(?) investment(t)
Whether the amount
in col. 4 exceeded 5
per cent ofthe capital
ofthe concem during
the previous year-say,
YesA,Jo

Total

Place GHAZIABAD
Date 0911112020

Name
Membership Nunber
FRN (Firm Registration Number)
Address

-r\



ABES EITGIITEERING COLLEGE
A I'ITIT OF SOCIETT tlOR EDUCATIOITAL ET(CELLEI{CE

BALANCE SHEET AS ON. 31.O3.2O2O

AUOUtt AlouII?

: E\cess of hcome Oler

ll) suIlpRY cREprToRg

(As per Annexurc-2)

t4,942,733.OO

337,537,166_34

146,7o5,569_89

10,571,520.00

46,302,100.00

11,561,925.13

30,.i74,oza.oo

CASH AND BANK BAI"ANCES

(As per Annexure-7)

59a,7a8,849.43

16,47O,4a5.23

to,327 ,13a.60

5,796,541.00

5,146,439.00

2,065,639.10

AS PER OUR AUDIT REPORT OFEVEN DATE ATIACITED

prace:chaziabad u\s N, &OolrtoneFee FT \ a\$
Drted : (D. .2020

ABES f,NGINEERING

(UNIT OT SOCItrTY FOR EDUCATIONAL

COLLEGtr

EXCtrLLENCE)

c-n.Q-
(NEERAJ GOEL)

Cen. Secretlry
M€n ship No.:072907



SOCIETY T1OR EDUCATIONAL E:XCELLENCE

EI{DITURE

Alfiliation, Acc.ediation & p.ocessing Fees

Building Maintenance
vehicle Hiring Charses
Campus Maint€nance
Char'ity & Donation
Colleg€ Exam Expenses
Computer SoftwEre Expenses
Consumable Storcs

o Electricity & Fuel Expenses
Faculty Development Expenses
F€es for Professional
Function & Cultural Dxpenses
Gmes & Sports Expens€s
Gardening Expenses
Housekeeping Expenses
lndustrial Visit Expenses

Interest & Bank ChdSes

Postage & Teleg.aD
Printing & Stationary

Recruitnent Expenses
Rent Paid
Repair & Mainrenance
Research & Devetopment Expenses
Saldies & Oflrer ben€fits
Secudty Serice Chdges
Sotrq€lc fo, Insrirutjonar & Srudenr Dara Magl.
Student Award & Scholarshjp
Siudent & Staf Wetfare
Study Material tor Students
Summer Trming programme

Telephone Expenses
Tmining & placement Exp.
TraniporLatjon, IravetUnS & Conveyanc. Expenss
v€hicle Running & Ivajnrenance

Excess of Incomc Over Expenditure

2,699,523.0O
489,277.OO

599,745_OO

76,700.o0
17,553,986.00
2,237 ,167 _OO

6,841,a37.00
11a,355.00

833,370.00
978,325.00

7,217 ,7 t9.OO

948,107.00
25,539,829.OO
2,326,652.0O
2,133,334.00

13,280,a27 .60
1,968,99a.00
4,226,77a-OO

12,776,782.OO

506,132.00
4,725,t64_OO
4,r12,451.a0
8,473,76A.OO

197,843.00
s,81s,838.00
3,604,150.00

I35,684.00
139,770.OO

49,797 ,72t.OO
120,934.55
295,000.00

74,27A-OO
2,994,280.OO
3,620,000.00

20a,938.00
2,365,441.OO
3,055,127.00

450,119.00
643,006.00

33,495,776.00
1,90a,734.00

326,269,330.OO
4,432,272.O0
3,410,6a9.00
3,979,a48.00
2,169,860.40

255,62a.00
7,385,405.00

763,760.60
),3,749,823.50

I ,466,470.OO
5O9,141.00

52,322,456.O0
35,455,956.91

Profit on Sate of FiEd Assts

l,a97,t37.OO
3,530,636.00

11,623.00

AS PEROLR AUDIT Rf,PORTOFEVEN DAI f, A]'TACHED
For SANJ4{V ANAND & ASSOCIATES

o07t7t(]

ABES ENGINEER]NG COLLEGE
(UNIT OF SOCIETY FOR IDUCATIONAL trXCILLINCE)

.,,r

(NEERAJ GOEL)
Gen. S€cret ry

Place: ch6ziabad
Dated:09.I1.2020

u2907
U\l N'- i! olltri+F0 AFT \al8

Chairm,n



:

AAES ETf GII| EERIITG COI,LEGE

IA I'I{IT OF S(rcIEfT IIOB EIIUCATIOI{AI EXCELLEI{CEI
AIT DXI'RE ro BALAtrCEiAIIERI.AS OIf 31.O3.2O2O

"Anltaxutc-l'

PARTICULARS
sECUNSD LOAI|A

PTINJAB NATIONAL BANK. GHAZIABAD ICURREM OVERDRAFI A/CI
(Securcd ggainet cquitable moreasc ol land & Building)

'Arlrr€aurc-2"

.^trou!tT

136,705,569.S9

-186ros"5or.a,

16351.00

700.o0

36000.00

15000.00

46520.OO

40500.oo

8000.oo

8619.00

15927.OO

6t720.OO

r53085.00

8806.00

67666-OO

53232.OO

323699.OO

3790a.00

248.OO

t9{?17.N

3510.00

6436.00

7552.OO

11160.00

3791,7.OO

10000.00

45g.OO

26730.00

1126000.00

470735.OO

9900.00

46673,00

1133.OO

4225.00

6585.OO

32022.O0

)s161.00

25904.0O

8757.OO

15603.00

230&t.oo

94129.O0

2627969,00

4545.00

7000.oo

2436649,OO

63900.00

22500_d)

It

SI,IIDRY CREDITORS

I Asnchal Computers Ltd.

2 AgSarwal Hardsarc

3 Abuja & Associ6trs

4 Aim Electroni6 & Sci€ntific Co

5 Alianc€ Digit ch PvL Ltd.

6 Ankit Gary

7 Apar Tccbnologieg

8 AmrE Cockery Storc

rO Axis Computech & Pcriphcr€Is PvL Ltd.

ll Bam€I Book Distdbutors

12 Bi*sn Engineerina Industries P Ltd

13 C. J. Onlinc (E Ltd.

r4 Catura Tech Automation (P) Ltd.

15 C€ntaurus Green Enerry hivate Limited

16 Chopra Tent gousc

r7 Chssic Distdbutors

r8 CPS SccudB, Ad Ltd

19 Cr€ative Design & hints
20 CVS Enterpriseg

21 D S Enterprises

22 D.R. Dnterlrises

23 Dcepak S€hgal & Sons (Hu0 (Desisn Oroup)

24 Earth N Pots Pknting Solutions t,LP

2s Edhon Digital corporation

26 Elektro Labs

27 Dnertia Sun PonEr Pvt Ltd

28 Faisal Tour & Travels

29 Csnpati Consultancy

30 Gaud Job Works

31 C,ocl E cr!,rises

32 Go€l Stoles

33 Hlndutan Stadoners

34 IndraprEstha Gas Ltd.

35 Kalptaru

36 Ihpil Entcrpris.s

37 KavyaJob Wolks

38 Kb6n Foods

39 rrishra Indian Casuals

40 laundry Day

41 Mahrraja Ddible S€rvices Pgt. Ltd.

42 Mittal Hardwarc

43 Monika Garg

44 Naina Catt€rs

45 HDFC Cr€dit Card

46 Pooja rumar



ABES ETGItrEERIITG COLLEGE

IA ITIfIT OF AOCrEry rtoR EpucrTtoItA.L EXCEI,LETCEI
AtrI{EXITRE TO IIALIIITCE-SHEET its Otr 31.O3.2OIO

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

5a

59

60

6l
62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

PARTTCULARS

Prarnod News Agency

R.L. Sales Coryoration

Rajesh PrintinA hess

Rangoti O€rrcrar Storr

R6sq Solutions

RNJ Traders

Rupson Enterpd€es

Sai Globsr India Books

Satshi Fabricg

Sav€ra Book Distributor

S€vcnth Edgc ConsuttinS Serviccs pvt Ltal

Shiv Elcctric & hading Co.

Shee Bajrang Elcctric Co.

Sbd Balaji Clockery Storr

Spic Macay

The Flaa world

tltra Blue Hygienc Hospitality p!1. Ltd.

t V Test Solutions

Vilcant & Co.

Xplore360 Tmining Solutions

Confettj lndia PeL Ltd. (R€ar TEc Display)

. AfOUtrT
3906.OO

591&OO

47969A.00

32240.OO

6122.00

3841.OO

7434.OO

74399.0O

113940

165503.00

35627.OO

234077.0O

1$9A3.OO

25 .00

3A9:OO

2200.00

77616.OO

22500.OO

3024.O0

4314r8.00

44400.00

31270.00

91,10.00

31607.OO

aa427.OO

r57500.00

106423.00

----IAE?1866-

'a>

SECURITY TROU SI1IIDEf,TS & OIETRS
1 Acadcaic Sccurity

2 Book Bank Sccurity

3 Hostcl Securiry

ADVA.ITCE/FIESI PAYAELE
I Alumni Fee

2 M.Tcch CounscuiDS Fe€s 2015-16

3 Pay Fecs

4 R€gistratim Amounr (SErdeng

5 Totar R€fundabtc

6 E-Celt Fund ASL

7 STAIE CHEOUES

8 DST-NIMIT-PROJECT-r9.20

9 UtuIat Bharat Abhtyan

l0 crant for Inrtuational Confer€nce (FITE 2Or9)

l1 Crant For S'ITP {Ftnire Elebcnt Ana.[l!is)

12 Grsnt For Smp M,Sr Dcsign & Appticadon)

13 Grant-in-Aid (Modrobs-AOrS-EC)

14 Gant-in-Aid (TIDE 2.0 Mci,)
l5 Grant Und€r VRPS ScheDe 2OI B- 19 AXTU Lukcnow
16 Couns€ltinA F€c pa)€ble

,Aan€xllc€,

'Anrasura-4,

21052050.00

17603050.00

7647000.0O

46,3(,l,tOO.OO

1802500.00

15000.00

701635.00
r43700.00

1990845.13

4900.00

2413791.OO

467777.OO

228r83.00

500000.oo

300000.00

400000.o0

1120000-00

1360000.00

75000.oo

39000.oo

It,t6t,925.t3

i*

.ir
)
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ABEA ETGII{EERIITG COLLDGE
la rrr{lT oF socrDTy FoR EpucATror{Ar EXCELLET{CE|

AITITETI'RE T{) BAI.AI{CE.SHEEf, AS OIT 31.O3.2O2O
PARTICULARS
EXPEITAES PAYABLE

Audit Fee Payable

Electriciy Payable

ESIC Payable

Even Sd Eealuation June_2o16 (1s-16) payabrc

Ev€n Sem Exam May.r5 (14-15) palable

Odd seD E).aJn. Dec.2ors Pa}?bte)

Salary Payable

ICSMIC-2020 IDt mational ConJ. (payabte)

Rakesh Kumar Singhal

Ilarivms Pratap SinSh

MahendE Kumar Oupta

Mohit Bansat

Nitin Kumal Manglik

Ralul lGanna

Rakesh Kumar Gupta

Tcjpal Singh

Vineet (umar Si.lla
lruttc. t Lrc.
GST PEyable

TDS On Contract

TDS On Professional

TDS On Sarary

_!-!!_S_UI-!

70200.0o

216649.00

38421.00
li

42000.oo

831731.00

1998a47.OO

7A2054.O0

. 4AA472.OO

23924637.00

170760.00

"A!llcxure-5"
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

10

I1

12

l3
l4

16

t7

la
19

20

21

24

20295.OO

4433.O0

681.00

6361.00

27932.OO

133465.00

r2563.00

8074.00

3203.00

t2236.OO

I05.00

95247.OO

7A2.OO

13a26

255122.OO

r35667.00

I6aO275.OO 20a.r89o.oo

- sopz;o?EE-



AAES EITGIITEERIITG OOT,LF&E

IAIMIT OF SOCIEfr TOR EDUCATTOI{AL E:<CEI,LEtrCEI
AItrEtI'RE TO BAf,AITCF.SHEEtr /IS OIT 31.O3.2O2O

PARTICULARS

Cash in Irand

ABES Enginccring Conegc pM yuva (60614)

Dilector ABES Enginc€ring Couege

Z>S/B with PNB-17932

RECEIVABLES

Canan Testing S€rvices

Dine Out (CBSE)

Dine Out (CCPD)

Euclion Energ Ptt Ltd

Mahs.larmi Sales Corporation

OLA Cab

PIqvI G8rg & Co. (AA.IFP8571C)

sapro ElecEonics L Ebctricals rndia p Ltd.

Tata Alg c€neral Insuralce CoDpany Ltd.

Thc N€rr lndia Assurance Co. Ltd.

Tirupati Foods

VA Tech V€ntures Pvt Ltrl

OIIIERS RECEIVABLES

DST.NIMIT.PROJECT

Grant Receivable Fron AKTU

Grant-in-Aid {Modmbs-DcE)

Anl<a.lan Web Soludons pst. Ltd.

C&S Dlccrric Ltd.

Integmted Inlormation S€rviccs Ptt. Ltd.

Jogo T€chnologies Pvt Ltd

K8lco -Alu Sy8tems PvL Ltd.

Punjab NatioDal Bank

Shd Balaji Cutring Tools

Voda.fone Ideq Ltd.

Conbol Stlatcgl ofA Wind Enerry-EN

Febncstion and NuDdic€t Study -ME

Re*€rd Ba€€d SEart W6ste Mara8ement -EN

Road Crack Det€ction & Segmentation -CS

Sman Dustbins -IT

University FDP

Dven sem Evaluafmn June.2o16 (ls-16)

Even SeE Exam May.2015 (14-1S)

Odd Sem Dxam Dcc.2O15

AIOU Altrliation fc€ r€ceivable

Amount Rcc€ivablc hon AICTE

Anount Reccivable from Ubrary

AKT(, Cultural Fest 19-20

'A!rtdura-8"

rotal (B)

1

2

3

4

5

AUOUTT

640080.00

794460.30

19423.0O

15012r21.93

15,47O.4a5.2:)

647916-00

2000.oo

7a71.OO

25960.OO

72s2.OO

14670.00

200000.00

45501.OO

13741.0O

1445.00

5719.00

142223.60

r,198,3r8.60

19240s.00

50000.00

6r750.0O

604a111.00

13000.00

23600.OO

11a0.00

105731.O0

29123,00

39003.OO

a556.OO

43562.tO

58aO9.OO

20144.OO

51709.OO

17019.00

2577700

4434O-OO

380953.00

241399.00

r35392.00

154400.00

750000.0o

5424.OO

662r5.00

-- 
8"5?1,6418-

1

2

3

5

6

?

8

9

l0
111

t2

1

2

3

4

6
,7

a

9

l0
l1

t2

13

14

l5
16

t7
l8
1S

20

2l

24

25



I
2

3

6

7

a

9

10

II

l3
74

15

16

t7
l8
l9
20

27

22

24

25

26

27

2a

I
2

3

I
2

3

rA 
ltTrT 

Or SocrET? roR EDUCATTOIIAL EXCELLETCEI
A.[YIIE ruRE IIO BAL/|XCEISHEET.ITS OIt 31.Og.2O20PARTICULARA

Atatt Aalv.!o./trrpa..t
Ajay Singh {0236s)

Anmot Jain(EATCS4l3)

Anoop Pandey(EATME926)

Ashish Chaudhary (026s2)

charu vaish(ENcoTo)

Dhe€raj SinSh (01?28)

Hari OE Upadhayay

Indu Sinsh (o27aa)

Jaepal Yadav (016aS)

Kapit carS (02701)

Marcj Chauraria

Nitika Jain (01764)

Panlaj Kumar Gupta {Ot?73) DN

Pankaj Kum€j sharEa-Ac(o tOsS) AdEin
Pradeep Shama (Oogss)

Radhey Shysm {01804)
Rajnesh Xumar Sinsh (02022)

Sachin Kum€r coel
Sakshi Chawl€IENNRO to40)
Shalabh Shanna

Shilpa Srivastava (O22?Z

sonia SharEa{ENNDO429)

Sunil Kulrar - Drive(ENMMN8 12)

Sushil Bansa.l

l€run Kuma! cupta{01o36)

TDs R€ceivabtc

Unakant Anand (O214S)

Tarun Kumar ShaIBa(EATMCA32O)

SECURITT DEPOSTTS

ArTU (Sccurity)

Aliance DiSitcch pvt" Ltd. (security)

Indraprastha Gas Ltd (SecuriM

S€curity To Electdcity

PREPAID EITP.

Prepaid Expcnscs

Prcpaid Repair To Othels

attoulfT

11457.00

59a-OO

337-00

55r81.0O

1500.00

87500.00

8903.OO

44994.OO

17079.OO

46.00

3956.00
glo.oo

10000.00

a505.oo

,tO43.00

r090.00

16385.00

6t06.00

12854.00

26444.50

6467.OO

100.o0

41000.00

218.00

93795.OO

g,to17.00

509.00

3r83.00

557,177.50

ro,gr7, rca.6o

Total (C)

Tol\oL(l+B+c,

'Anrc*ute.g,

"Atrn.tur.-1O,

Z>

1400000.oo

15000.00

l25344r.00

27 100.oo

5,796,541.@

2A63\57.OO

2274377.OO

8965.00

5,1,16,499.q)



':-

/IBES ENIGII{EERIIIG OOLLEGE

IA I,ITIT OF SOCIEIY BOR EDUC.ATIOI{iI,, !,XCEN,LEITCEI

AITITETI'RE IIO BALiIITCE-SHEEf, AS OIT 31.03.2020
PARTICULARS

rDA RICEIVABIE

F.Y.2009-10

F.Y_ 2010-11

FX.20t2-13

F.Y.2015-16

F.Y.20t6-17

F:f.20t'7-1A

FJ.2018-19

F.y.2019-20

F.Y. 2oo9-lo(Deposit UnderAppcal)

rcS Rcceivabb 0T Dcpt0 FY 2016- 17

a!!ourT

197,332.OO

247,6t7.OO

2;r,9@.oo

r92,530.r8

t92,691.92

r66,800.00

144,100.o0

374,946.OO 1,869,266.r0

777374.OO


